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Unaudited Results of Operations
Furnished herewith on behalf of China Natural Resources, Inc. are the following:
(a)

Unaudited Financial Statements:

Condensed Consolidated Statements Of Operations And Comprehensive Income (Unaudited) For The Three and Six
Months Ended June 30, 2012 and 2011

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets as of June 30, 2012 (Unaudited) and December 31, 2011

Condensed Consolidated Statements Of Cash Flows (Unaudited) For The Six Months Ended June 30, 2012 and 2011

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

(b)

Management s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

The press release furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1 shall not be deemed filed for the purposes of Section 18 of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, and is not incorporated by reference into any filing of the registrant, whether made
before or after the date hereof, regardless of any general incorporation language in such filing.

Exhibits

99.1

Press Release dated December 21, 2012.
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.
Date: December 21, 2012  By: /s/ Li Feilie
Li Feilie
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
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CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(UNAUDITED)

THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2012 AND 2011

(Amounts in thousands, except share and per share data)

Three Months Ended June 30, Six Months Ended June 30,

2011 2012 2012 2011 2012 2012

CNY CNY US$ CNY CNY US$
REVENUE 59,977 37,841 5,950 68,070 66,903 10,519
COST OF SALES (38,786) (22,344) (3,513) (43,853) (38,687) (6,083)
GROSS PROFIT 21,191 15,497 2,437 24,217 28,216 4,436
SELLING AND
DISTRIBUTION
EXPENSES (849) (840) (132) (1,614) (1,525) (240)
ADMINISTRATIVE
EXPENSES (17,383) (21,203) (3,334) (33,837) (39,166) (6,159)
OTHER
OPEARTING
EXPENSES (3,591) (565) (4,704) (739)
OPERATING
PROFIT (LOSS) 2,959 (10,137) (1,594) (11,234) (17,179) (2,702)
FINANCE COST (6,561) (11,368) (1,787) (11,831) (20,818) (3,273)
INTEREST
INCOME 246 905 142 372 1,695 267
NON-OPERATING
INCOME
(EXPENSE), NET 19 (858) (134) (54) (889) (140)
LOSS BEFORE
INCOME TAX (3,337) (21,458) (3,373) (22,747) (37,191) (5,848)
INCOME TAX
EXPENSE (Note 7) (4,446) (7,078) (1,113) (5,825) (8,361) (1,315)
LOSS FOR THE
PERIOD (7,783) (28,536) (4,486) (28,572) (45,552) (7,163)
ATTRIBUTABLE
TO:
Owners of the
Company (7,565) (28,547) (4,488) (28,241) (47,707) (7,502)
Non-controlling
interests (218) 11 2 (331) 2,155 339

(7,783) (28,536) (4,486) (28,572) (45,552) (7,163)



LOSS PER SHARE
ATTRIBUTABLE
TO ORDINARY
EQUITY HOLDERS
OF THE COMPANY
(Note 2)

Basic

Diluted

LOSS FOR THE
PERIOD

Other comprehensive
income (loss):
Foreign currency
translation
adjustments

TOTAL
COMPREHENSIVE
LOSS FOR THE
PERIOD, NET OF
TAX

Attributable to:
Owners of the
Company
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(0.33)

(0.33)

(7,783)

5,394

(2,389)

2,171)

(1.15)

(1.15)

(28,536)

(2,794)

(31,330)

(31,341)

(0.18)

(0.18)

(4,486)

(439)

(4,925)

(4,927)

(1.24)

(1.24)

(28,572)

8,279

(20,293)

(1.92)

(1.92)

(45,552)

(2,579)

(48,131)

(0.30)

(0.30)

(7,163)

(406)

(7,569)



