CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES INC Form 6-K December 21, 2012

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C.20549

Form 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of December 2012.

Commission File Number 0-26046

China Natural Resources, Inc.

(Translation of registrant's name into English)

Room 2205, 22/F, West Tower, Shun Tak Centre,

168-200 Connaught Road Central, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files of will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F. Form 20-F b Form 40-F."

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1): "

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7): "

Unaudited Results of Operations

Furnished herewith on behalf of China Natural Resources, Inc. are the following:
(a)
Unaudited Financial Statements:
-
Condensed Consolidated Statements Of Operations And Comprehensive Income (Unaudited) For The Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2012 and 2011
-
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets as of June 30, 2012 (Unaudited) and December 31, 2011
-
Condensed Consolidated Statements Of Cash Flows (Unaudited) For The Six Months Ended June 30, 2012 and 2011
-
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
(b)
Management s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations
The press release furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1 shall not be deemed filed for the purposes of Section 18 of th Securities Exchange Act of 1934, and is not incorporated by reference into any filing of the registrant, whether made before or after the date hereof, regardless of any general incorporation language in such filing.
Exhibits
99.1
Press Release dated December 21, 2012.
2 / 19

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.

Date: December 21, 2012 By: /s/ Li Feilie

Li Feilie

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

3 / 19

CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (UNAUDITED)

THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2012 AND 2011

(Amounts in thousands, except share and per share data)

	Three Months Ended June 30,			Six Months Ended June 30,		
	2011	2012	2012	2011	2012	2012
	CNY	CNY	US\$	CNY	CNY	US\$
REVENUE	59,977	37,841	5,950	68,070	66,903	10,519
COST OF SALES	(38,786)	(22,344)	(3,513)	(43,853)	(38,687)	(6,083)
GROSS PROFIT	21,191	15,497	2,437	24,217	28,216	4,436
SELLING AND						
DISTRIBUTION						
EXPENSES	(849)	(840)	(132)	(1,614)	(1,525)	(240)
ADMINISTRATIVE						
EXPENSES	(17,383)	(21,203)	(3,334)	(33,837)	(39,166)	(6,159)
OTHER						
OPEARTING		(2.501)	(5(5)		(4.704)	(720)
EXPENSES OPERATING		(3,591)	(565)		(4,704)	(739)
PROFIT (LOSS)	2,959	(10,137)	(1,594)	(11,234)	(17,179)	(2,702)
FINANCE COST	(6,561)	(11,368)	(1,394) $(1,787)$	(11,234) $(11,831)$	(20,818)	(2,702) $(3,273)$
INTEREST	(0,501)	(11,300)	(1,707)	(11,031)	(20,010)	(3,273)
INCOME	246	905	142	372	1,695	267
NON-OPERATING					•	
INCOME						
(EXPENSE), NET	19	(858)	(134)	(54)	(889)	(140)
LOSS BEFORE						
INCOME TAX	(3,337)	(21,458)	(3,373)	(22,747)	(37,191)	(5,848)
INCOME TAX	(4.446)	(7.070)	(1.110)	(5.005)	(0.261)	(1.015)
EXPENSE (Note 7) LOSS FOR THE	(4,446)	(7,078)	(1,113)	(5,825)	(8,361)	(1,315)
PERIOD	(7,783)	(28,536)	(4,486)	(28,572)	(45,552)	(7,163)
LKIOD	(7,765)	(20,330)	(4,400)	(20,372)	(43,332)	(7,103)
ATTRIBUTABLE						
TO:						
Owners of the						
Company	(7,565)	(28,547)	(4,488)	(28,241)	(47,707)	(7,502)
Non-controlling			_			
interests	(218)	11	2	(331)	2,155	339
	(7,783)	(28,536)	(4,486)	(28,572)	(45,552)	(7,163)

LOSS PER SHARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO ORDINARY EQUITY HOLDERS OF THE COMPANY (Note 2)						
Basic	(0.33)	(1.15)	(0.18)	(1.24)	(1.92)	(0.30)
Diluted	(0.33)	(1.15)	(0.18)	(1.24)	(1.92)	(0.30)
LOSS FOR THE PERIOD	(7,783)	(28,536)	(4,486)	(28,572)	(45,552)	(7,163)
Other comprehensive income (loss): Foreign currency translation	5 204	(2.704)	(420)	9 270	(2.570)	(406)
adjustments TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE PERIOD, NET OF	5,394	(2,794)	(439)	8,279	(2,579)	(406)
TAX	(2,389)	(31,330)	(4,925)	(20,293)	(48,131)	(7,569)
Attributable to: Owners of the Company	(2,171)	(31,341)	(4,927)			